Complete Demographic Summary Report

Geography: 25 min drive-time around 33.921587 -102.355965

Date: October 7, 2021

Population Demographics

Total Population
Population Density
(Pop/Sq Mi)

Total Households
Population by
Gender:

Male

Female

Population by Race

White
Black

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Asian/Native
Hawaiian/Other
Pacific Islander

Some Other Race
Two or More Races

2000
Census

12,020
20.58

4,405

5,846
6,173

2000
Census

9,262
672
52

18

1,844
172

Population by Ethnicity

Hispanic
Not Hispanic or Latino

Population by Age

Oto4
5to 14
15t0 19
20to 24
25to 34
35 to 44

2000
Census

4,816
7,204

2000
Census

869
1,932
1,017

620
1,261
1,840

48.6%
51.4%

77.1%
5.6%
0.4%

0.1%

15.4%
1.4%

40.1%
59.9%

7.2%
16.1%
8.5%
5.2%
10.5%
15.3%

2010
Census

11,243
14.30

4,102

5,579
5,664

2010
Census

8,574
561
94

23

1,707
284

2010
Census

5,296
5,947

2010
Census

882
1,750
863
639
1,273
1,272

49.6%
50.4%

76.3%
5.0%
0.8%

0.2%

15.2%
2.5%

47.1%
52.9%

7.9%
15.6%
7.7%
5.7%
11.3%
11.3%

2020
Estimates

10,818
18.52

3,894

5,362
5,456

2020
Estimates

8,031
496
101

39

1,794
356

2020
Estimates

5,601
5,217

2020
Estimates

764
1,653
797
622
1,303
1,252

49.6%
50.4%

74.2%
4.6%
0.9%

0.4%

16.6%
3.3%

51.8%
48.2%

7.1%
15.3%
7.4%
5.7%
12.0%
11.6%

2025
Projections

10,638
18.21

3,843

5,296
5,341

2025
Projections

7,780
477
101

40

1,855
383

2025
Projections

5,753
4,884

2025
Projections

794
1,547
760
662
1,255
1,243

49.8%
50.2%

73.1%
4.5%
1.0%

0.4%

17.4%
3.6%

54.1%
45.9%

7.5%
14.5%
7.1%
6.2%
11.8%
11.7%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010
-6.5%

-30.5%

-6.9%

-4.6%
-8.3%

2025
-1.7%

-1.7%

-1.3%

-1.2%
-2.1%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010
-7.4%
-16.5%
80.0%

28.4%

-7.4%
65.4%

2025
-3.1%
-3.7%
0.0%

2.4%

3.4%
7.5%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010
10.0%
-17.4%

2025
2.7%
-6.4%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010
1.5%
-9.4%
-15.1%
3.0%
1.0%
-30.9%

2025
3.9%
-6.4%
-4.6%
6.5%
-3.7%
-0.7%


DeLynn Butler


45 to 54

55 to 64

65 to 74

75 to 84

85+

Median Age:
Total Population

2000
Census

1,352
1,121
1,005
696
305

36.7

Households by Income

$0 - $15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 +

Average Hhld Income
Median Hhid Income
Per Capita Income

Employment

Total Population 16+
Total Labor Force
Civilian, Employed
Civilian,
Unemployed
In Armed Forces
Not In Labor Force
% Blue Collar
% White Collar

Housing Units

Total Housing Units

Total Occupied
Housing Units

2000
Census

1,073
866

656

736

596

255

134

92
$41,589
$28,839
$15,241

2000
Census

9,015
5,088
4,817

262

3,927
2,397
2,394

2000
Census

5,171
n/a

2010

Census

11.3% 1,588
9.3% 1,265
8.4% 909
5.8% 617
2.5% 185
36.9

2010

Census

24.4% 662
19.7% 763
14.9% 585
16.7% 729
13.5% 662
5.8% 315
3.0% 274
2.1% 112
$50,070

$35,758

$18,386

% Cansus
8,431

56.4% 5,192
94.7% 4,861
5.1% 328
0.2% 3
43.6% 3,238
50.0% 2,504
50.0% 2,358
2010

Census

4,951

n/a 4,102

2020

Estimates

14.1% 1,243
11.2% 1,405
8.1% 947
5.5% 607
1.6% 226
37.1

2020

Estimates

16.1% 485
18.6% 527
14.3% 475
17.8% 648
16.1% 787
7.7% 359
6.7% 390
2.7% 224
$64,513

$45,309

$23,348

2020

%o Estimates
8,234

61.6% 5,073
93.6% 4,880
6.3% 189
0.1% 3
38.4% 3,162
51.5% 2,572
48.5% 2,308
2020

Estimates

4,895

82.9% 3,894

2025

Projections

11.5% 1,134
13.0% 1,295
8.8% 1,053
5.6% 646
2.1% 250
37.4

2025

Projections

12.4% 381
13.5% 452
12.2% 418
16.6% 562
20.2% 805
9.2% 443
10.0% 493
5.7% 288
$74,840

$53,944

$27,164

2025

%o Projections
8,134

61.6% 4,946
96.2% 4,682
3.7% 261
0.1% 3
38.4% 3,187
52.7% 2,474
47.3% 2,208
2025

Projections

4,860

79.6% 3,843

10.7%
12.2%
9.9%
6.1%
2.4%

9.9%
11.8%
10.9%
14.6%
20.9%
11.5%
12.8%

7.5%

%

60.8%
94.7%

5.3%

0.1%
39.2%
50.7%
45.3%

79.1%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010 2025
17.5% -8.8%
12.8% -7.9%
-9.6% 11.2%
-11.3% 6.5%
-39.6%  10.2%

Percent Change

2000 to 2020 to
2010 2025
-38.3% -21.4%
-11.9% -14.3%
-10.8% -12.0%
-0.9% -13.2%
11.1% 2.2%
23.4% 23.5%
104.0% 26.7%
20.8% 28.7%
20.4% 16.0%
24.0% 19.1%
20.6% 16.3%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010 2025
-6.5% -1.2%
2.1% -2.5%
0.9% -4.1%
25.4% 37.6%
-65.4% 1.3%
-17.5% 0.8%
4.4% -3.8%
-1.5% -4.3%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010 2025
-4.3% -0.7%
n/a -1.3%



Owner Occupied:
Owned with a
mortgage or loan

Owner Occupied:
Owned free and clear

Renter Occupied
Vacant

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available
1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles
Available

Average Vehicles Per
Household

Marital Status

Married, Spouse
Present

Married, Spouse
Absent

Divorced

Widowed

Never Married
Age 15+ Population

2000
Census

n/a

n/a

n/a
766

2000
Census

304
1,606
2,494

1.50

2000
Census

5,284

477

807

898
1,740
9,218

Educational Attainment

Grade K - 8
Grade 9 - 11

High School
Graduate

Some College, No
Degree

Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

No Schooling
Completed

Age 25+ Population

2000
Census

1,028
1,283
2,197

1,523

421
564
252
301

7,569

n/a

n/a

n/a

14.8%

6.9%

36.5%
56.6%

57.3%

5.2%

8.8%
9.7%

18.9%

13.6%
17.0%
29.0%

20.1%

5.6%
7.5%
3.3%
4.0%

2010
Census

1,237

1,750

1,116
849

2010
Census

220
1,348
2,534

2.08

2010
Census

3,866

422

931
788
2,603
8,611

2010
Census

715
784
2,433

1,505

590
590
297
196

7,109

30.1%

42.7%

27.2%
17.1%

5.4%
32.9%
61.8%

44.9%

4.9%

10.8%
9.2%
30.2%

10.1%
11.0%
34.2%

21.2%

8.3%
8.3%
4.2%
2.8%

2020
Estimates

999

1,778

1,117
1,001

2020
Estimates

203
1,282
2,408

2.07

2020
Estimates

4,166

394

895
674
2,273
8,402

2020
Estimates

734
761
2,310

1,503

571
646
314
144

6,984

25.7%

45.6%

28.7%
20.5%

5.2%
32.9%
61.8%

49.6%

4.7%

10.7%
8.0%
27.1%

10.5%
10.9%
33.1%

21.5%

8.2%
9.3%
4.5%
2.1%

2025
Projections

974

1,763

1,106
1,018

2025
Projections

198
1,261
2,384

2.07

2025
Projections

4,088

392

891
662
2,263
8,297

2025
Projections

729
745
2,263

1,483

560
642
313
140

6,875

25.3%

45.9%

28.8%
20.9%

5.2%
32.8%
62.0%

49.3%

4.7%

10.7%
8.0%
27.3%

10.6%
10.8%
32.9%

21.6%

8.1%
9.3%
4.5%
2.0%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010 2025
n/a -2.6%
n/a -0.8%
n/a -1.0%

10.8% 1.6%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010 2025
-27.8% -2.8%
-16.1% -1.6%

1.6% -1.0%
40.6% 0.1%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010 2025
-26.8% -1.9%
-11.4% -0.5%

15.4% -0.4%
-12.2% -1.7%
49.6% -0.4%

-6.6% -1.2%

Percent Change
2000 to 2020 to

2010 2025
-30.4% -0.6%
-38.9% -2.1%
10.7% -2.1%
-1.2% -1.3%
40.1% -2.1%
4.7% -0.6%
17.9% -0.5%
-35.0% -2.5%
-6.1% -1.6%



Percent Change

2000 2010 2020 2025 2000 to 2020 to
Census Census Estimates Projections 2010 2025

Seasonal Population by Quarter

2020

Estimates

Q4 2017 66
Q12018 63
Q2 2018 68
Q3 2018 67
Q4 2018 76
Q12019 63
Q2 2019 73
Q3 2019 77
Q4 2019 68
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