

Complete Demographic Summary Report

Geography: 25 min drive-time around 33.921587 -102.355965

Date: October 7, 2021

Population Demographics

	2000		2010		2020		2025		Percent Change	
	Census		Census		Estimates		Projections		2000 to 2010	2020 to 2025
Total Population	12,020		11,243		10,818		10,638		-6.5%	-1.7%
Population Density (Pop/Sq Mi)	20.58		14.30		18.52		18.21		-30.5%	-1.7%
Total Households	4,405		4,102		3,894		3,843		-6.9%	-1.3%
Population by Gender:										
Male	5,846	48.6%	5,579	49.6%	5,362	49.6%	5,296	49.8%	-4.6%	-1.2%
Female	6,173	51.4%	5,664	50.4%	5,456	50.4%	5,341	50.2%	-8.3%	-2.1%

Population by Race

	2000		2010		2020		2025		Percent Change	
	Census		Census		Estimates		Projections		2000 to 2010	2020 to 2025
White	9,262	77.1%	8,574	76.3%	8,031	74.2%	7,780	73.1%	-7.4%	-3.1%
Black	672	5.6%	561	5.0%	496	4.6%	477	4.5%	-16.5%	-3.7%
American Indian or Alaska Native	52	0.4%	94	0.8%	101	0.9%	101	1.0%	80.0%	0.0%
Asian/Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	18	0.1%	23	0.2%	39	0.4%	40	0.4%	28.4%	2.4%
Some Other Race	1,844	15.4%	1,707	15.2%	1,794	16.6%	1,855	17.4%	-7.4%	3.4%
Two or More Races	172	1.4%	284	2.5%	356	3.3%	383	3.6%	65.4%	7.5%

Population by Ethnicity

	2000		2010		2020		2025		Percent Change	
	Census		Census		Estimates		Projections		2000 to 2010	2020 to 2025
Hispanic	4,816	40.1%	5,296	47.1%	5,601	51.8%	5,753	54.1%	10.0%	2.7%
Not Hispanic or Latino	7,204	59.9%	5,947	52.9%	5,217	48.2%	4,884	45.9%	-17.4%	-6.4%

Population by Age

	2000		2010		2020		2025		Percent Change	
	Census		Census		Estimates		Projections		2000 to 2010	2020 to 2025
0 to 4	869	7.2%	882	7.9%	764	7.1%	794	7.5%	1.5%	3.9%
5 to 14	1,932	16.1%	1,750	15.6%	1,653	15.3%	1,547	14.5%	-9.4%	-6.4%
15 to 19	1,017	8.5%	863	7.7%	797	7.4%	760	7.1%	-15.1%	-4.6%
20 to 24	620	5.2%	639	5.7%	622	5.7%	662	6.2%	3.0%	6.5%
25 to 34	1,261	10.5%	1,273	11.3%	1,303	12.0%	1,255	11.8%	1.0%	-3.7%
35 to 44	1,840	15.3%	1,272	11.3%	1,252	11.6%	1,243	11.7%	-30.9%	-0.7%

	2000		2010		2020		2025		Percent Change	
	Census		Census		Estimates		Projections		2000 to 2010	2020 to 2025
45 to 54	1,352	11.3%	1,588	14.1%	1,243	11.5%	1,134	10.7%	17.5%	-8.8%
55 to 64	1,121	9.3%	1,265	11.2%	1,405	13.0%	1,295	12.2%	12.8%	-7.9%
65 to 74	1,005	8.4%	909	8.1%	947	8.8%	1,053	9.9%	-9.6%	11.2%
75 to 84	696	5.8%	617	5.5%	607	5.6%	646	6.1%	-11.3%	6.5%
85+	305	2.5%	185	1.6%	226	2.1%	250	2.4%	-39.6%	10.2%
Median Age:										
Total Population	36.7		36.9		37.1		37.4			

Households by Income

	2000		2010		2020		2025		Percent Change	
	Census		Census		Estimates		Projections		2000 to 2010	2020 to 2025
\$0 - \$15,000	1,073	24.4%	662	16.1%	485	12.4%	381	9.9%	-38.3%	-21.4%
\$15,000 - \$24,999	866	19.7%	763	18.6%	527	13.5%	452	11.8%	-11.9%	-14.3%
\$25,000 - \$34,999	656	14.9%	585	14.3%	475	12.2%	418	10.9%	-10.8%	-12.0%
\$35,000 - \$49,999	736	16.7%	729	17.8%	648	16.6%	562	14.6%	-0.9%	-13.2%
\$50,000 - \$74,999	596	13.5%	662	16.1%	787	20.2%	805	20.9%	11.1%	2.2%
\$75,000 - \$99,999	255	5.8%	315	7.7%	359	9.2%	443	11.5%	23.4%	23.5%
\$100,000 - \$149,999	134	3.0%	274	6.7%	390	10.0%	493	12.8%	104.0%	26.7%
\$150,000 +	92	2.1%	112	2.7%	224	5.7%	288	7.5%	20.8%	28.7%
Average Hhld Income	\$41,589		\$50,070		\$64,513		\$74,840		20.4%	16.0%
Median Hhld Income	\$28,839		\$35,758		\$45,309		\$53,944		24.0%	19.1%
Per Capita Income	\$15,241		\$18,386		\$23,348		\$27,164		20.6%	16.3%

Employment

	2000		2010		2020		2025		Percent Change	
	Census	%	Census	%	Estimates	%	Projections	%	2000 to 2010	2020 to 2025
Total Population 16+	9,015		8,431		8,234		8,134		-6.5%	-1.2%
Total Labor Force	5,088	56.4%	5,192	61.6%	5,073	61.6%	4,946	60.8%	2.1%	-2.5%
Civilian, Employed	4,817	94.7%	4,861	93.6%	4,880	96.2%	4,682	94.7%	0.9%	-4.1%
Civilian, Unemployed	262	5.1%	328	6.3%	189	3.7%	261	5.3%	25.4%	37.6%
In Armed Forces	9	0.2%	3	0.1%	3	0.1%	3	0.1%	-65.4%	1.3%
Not In Labor Force	3,927	43.6%	3,238	38.4%	3,162	38.4%	3,187	39.2%	-17.5%	0.8%
% Blue Collar	2,397	50.0%	2,504	51.5%	2,572	52.7%	2,474	50.7%	4.4%	-3.8%
% White Collar	2,394	50.0%	2,358	48.5%	2,308	47.3%	2,208	45.3%	-1.5%	-4.3%

Housing Units

	2000		2010		2020		2025		Percent Change	
	Census		Census		Estimates		Projections		2000 to 2010	2020 to 2025
Total Housing Units	5,171		4,951		4,895		4,860		-4.3%	-0.7%
Total Occupied Housing Units	n/a	n/a	4,102	82.9%	3,894	79.6%	3,843	79.1%	n/a	-1.3%

	2000 Census		2010 Census		2020 Estimates		2025 Projections		Percent Change 2000 to 2010 2020 to 2025	
Owner Occupied: Owned with a mortgage or loan	n/a	n/a	1,237	30.1%	999	25.7%	974	25.3%	n/a	-2.6%
Owner Occupied: Owned free and clear	n/a	n/a	1,750	42.7%	1,778	45.6%	1,763	45.9%	n/a	-0.8%
Renter Occupied	n/a	n/a	1,116	27.2%	1,117	28.7%	1,106	28.8%	n/a	-1.0%
Vacant	766	14.8%	849	17.1%	1,001	20.5%	1,018	20.9%	10.8%	1.6%

Vehicles Available

	2000 Census		2010 Census		2020 Estimates		2025 Projections		Percent Change 2000 to 2010 2020 to 2025	
0 Vehicles Available	304	6.9%	220	5.4%	203	5.2%	198	5.2%	-27.8%	-2.8%
1 Vehicle Available	1,606	36.5%	1,348	32.9%	1,282	32.9%	1,261	32.8%	-16.1%	-1.6%
2+ Vehicles Available	2,494	56.6%	2,534	61.8%	2,408	61.8%	2,384	62.0%	1.6%	-1.0%
Average Vehicles Per Household	1.50		2.08		2.07		2.07		40.6%	0.1%

Marital Status

	2000 Census		2010 Census		2020 Estimates		2025 Projections		Percent Change 2000 to 2010 2020 to 2025	
Married, Spouse Present	5,284	57.3%	3,866	44.9%	4,166	49.6%	4,088	49.3%	-26.8%	-1.9%
Married, Spouse Absent	477	5.2%	422	4.9%	394	4.7%	392	4.7%	-11.4%	-0.5%
Divorced	807	8.8%	931	10.8%	895	10.7%	891	10.7%	15.4%	-0.4%
Widowed	898	9.7%	788	9.2%	674	8.0%	662	8.0%	-12.2%	-1.7%
Never Married	1,740	18.9%	2,603	30.2%	2,273	27.1%	2,263	27.3%	49.6%	-0.4%
Age 15+ Population	9,218		8,611		8,402		8,297		-6.6%	-1.2%

Educational Attainment

	2000 Census		2010 Census		2020 Estimates		2025 Projections		Percent Change 2000 to 2010 2020 to 2025	
Grade K - 8	1,028	13.6%	715	10.1%	734	10.5%	729	10.6%	-30.4%	-0.6%
Grade 9 - 11	1,283	17.0%	784	11.0%	761	10.9%	745	10.8%	-38.9%	-2.1%
High School Graduate	2,197	29.0%	2,433	34.2%	2,310	33.1%	2,263	32.9%	10.7%	-2.1%
Some College, No Degree	1,523	20.1%	1,505	21.2%	1,503	21.5%	1,483	21.6%	-1.2%	-1.3%
Associates Degree	421	5.6%	590	8.3%	571	8.2%	560	8.1%	40.1%	-2.1%
Bachelor's Degree	564	7.5%	590	8.3%	646	9.3%	642	9.3%	4.7%	-0.6%
Graduate Degree	252	3.3%	297	4.2%	314	4.5%	313	4.5%	17.9%	-0.5%
No Schooling Completed	301	4.0%	196	2.8%	144	2.1%	140	2.0%	-35.0%	-2.5%
Age 25+ Population	7,569		7,109		6,984		6,875		-6.1%	-1.6%

	2000	2010	2020	2025	Percent Change	
	Census	Census	Estimates	Projections	2000 to	2020 to
					2010	2025

Seasonal Population by Quarter

	2020
	Estimates
Q4 2017	66
Q1 2018	63
Q2 2018	68
Q3 2018	67
Q4 2018	76
Q1 2019	63
Q2 2019	73
Q3 2019	77
Q4 2019	68

© 2017 Easy Analytic Software, Inc. (EASI®) All Rights Reserved, Alteryx, Inc.

© 2020 Alteryx, Inc. All Rights Reserved

© 2020 Experian Information Solutions, Inc. • All rights reserved

© 2020 Experian Marketing Solutions, Inc. • All rights reserved